User Guide: UG018 65W USB PD, NVE028B-A
Navitas Semiconductor Confidential
Revised 11-1-17
Page  1
65 W USB PD (Type-C) Demo Board
UG018
This user’s guide covers:
Demo Board# Description Part(s) Used FSW

Page  22
Bill of Materials:
Qty Reference Designator Part #
23
C11, C13, J1, J2, TP1, TP10, TP11, TP13, TP14, TP15, TP16, TP17, TP2, TP22, TP23, TP24,
TP25, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP7, TP8, TP9
Open component
Bottom Layer Components:
Item Qty Ref.
Designator
Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 2 C14, C15 33µF 25V Ceramic Capacitor JB 1206 TDK Corporation  C3216JB1E336M160AC
3 4
C18, C21,
C23, C27
CAP CER 10000PF 50V X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103JA88D
4 1 C19 330pF ±5% 200V Cer Cap C0G, NP0 0805 AVX Corporation  08052A331JAT2A
5 1 C20 CAP CER 10UF 25V 20% X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61E106MA73D
6 5
C25, C32,
C35, C36,
C39
CAP CER 0.1UF 50V X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R61H104KE19D
7 2 C29, C49 CAP CER 560PF 50V X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H561KA01D
8 3
C3, C4,
C5
CAP CER 0.1UF 450V 10% X7T 1206 TDK Corporation C3216X7T2W104K160AA
9 1 C30 CAP CER 1UF 35V X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R6YA105KE11D
10 2 C31, C43 CAP CER 2.2UF 35V X5R 0402 TDK Corporation  C1005X5R1V225K050BC
11 5
C33, C34,
C46, C47,
C48
CAP CER 0.022UF 50V X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H223KA12D
12 1 C37 CAP CER 0.22UF 50V X5R 0402 Taiyo Yuden UMK105BJ224KV-F
13 1 C38 CAP CER 22PF 50V C0G/NP0 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JA01D
14 2 C40, Cx1 680pF 250VAC Ceramic Capacitor X7R Murata GA352QR7GF681KW01L
15 1 C42 CAP CER 2200PF 50V X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H222KA01D
16 1 C44 CAP CER 0.33UF 35V X5R 0402 TDK Corporation  C1005X5R1V334K050BC
17 2 C6, C7 CAP CER 0.22UF 250V X7T 1206 TDK Corporation C3216X7T2E224M160AA
18 1 C8 CAP CER 3300PF 50V X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71H332JA01D
19 2 D10, D15 Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers 40V 150mW Diodes Inc. SDM03U40-7
20 2 D11, D13
Zener Diode 2V 150mW ±5% SMT
0603/SOD-523F
Comchip CZRU52C2
21 2 D12, D7 DIODE ZENER 6.2V 150MW 0603 Comchip  CZRU52C6V2
22 1 D14 DIODE GP 600V 200MA TUMD2SM Rohm RFU02VSM6STR
23 1 D5 IC VREF SHUNT ADJ SOT23-3 Texas Instruments ATL431AIDBZR
24 1 D6 DIODE SCHOTTKY 40V 3A SOD123W Nexperia PMEG4030ER
25 1 Q10 Navitas Semiconductor GaN Power IC Navitas  NV6117
26 2 Q11, Q3 MOSFET N-CH 25V 23A TSDSON-8 Infineon  BSZ018NE2LS
27 1 Q4 MOSFET N-CH 150V 87A TDSON-8 Infineon  BSC093N15NS5ATMA1
28 1 Q7 MOSFET P-CH 50V 150MA SOT323 Nexperia BSS84AKW
29 1 Q8 MOSFET N-CH 60V 240MA SOT323-3 Vishay SI1330EDL-T1-E3
30 1 Q9 Navitas Semiconductor GaN Power IC Navitas  NV6115
31 1 R1 RES SMD 150K OHM 1% 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07150KL
32 1 R10 RES SMD 0.005 OHM 1% 1/2W 1206 Panasonic ERJ-MP2KF5M0U
33 4
R12, R18,
R50, R55
RES SMD 10 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
User Guide: UG018 65W USB PD, NVE028B-A
Navitas Semiconductor Confidential
Revised 11-1-17
Page  23
34 2 R13, R4 RES SMD 150K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07150KL
35 1 R15 RES SMD 1K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-071KL
36 2 R16, R40 RES SMD 120 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07120RL
37 1 R17 RES SMD 47K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0747KL
38 1 R2 RES SMD 47 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0747RL
39 1 R20 RES SMD 39K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0739KL
40 1 R21 RES SMD 1 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-071RL
41 1 R22 RES SMD 200K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07200KL
42 1 R23 RES SMD 91K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0791KL
43 1 R24 RES SMD 56K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0756KL
44 1 R25 RES SMD 1K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1001X
45 1 R26 RES SMD 62K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0762KL
46 1 R27 RES SMD 45.3K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0745K3L
47 2 R28, R30 RES SMD 220K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07220KL
48 1 R29 RES SMD 68K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0768KL
49 1 R32 RES SMD 13K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0713KL
50 2 R37, R52 RES SMD 0.0OHM JUMPER 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402JR-070RL
51 1 R38 RES SMD 33K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0733KL
52 2 R39, R48 RES SMD 4.7 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-074R7L
53 2 R41, R46 RES SMD 0.0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
54 3
R44, R49,
R51
RES SMD 100K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL
55 1 R45 RES SMD 100 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07100RL
56 1 R47 RES SMD 2K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Vishay CRCW04022K00FKED
57 1 R5 RES SMD 15K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1502X
58 1 R53 RES SMD 75K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7502X
59 1 R7 RES SMD 562 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07562RL
60 1 R9 RES SMD 10 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL
61 1 U2 OPTOISO 3.75KV TRANS 4-MINI-FLAT Fairchild  FODM8801AV
62 1 U4 ACF IC Texas Instruments UCC28780RTER
63 1 U5 USB-PD IC Texas Instruments TPS25740BRGER
64 1 U6 SR IC Texas Instruments UCC24612-1DBVR

15 1 Dx2 Zener Diode 2V 150mW ±5% SMT
0603/SOD-523F
Comchip CZRU52C2
16 1 F1 FUSE 3.15A 250/277V RADIAL Bel Fuse Inc.  RSTA 3.15-BULK
17 1 L1 TRANSFORMER - 25uH Navitas  *See Instructions
18 1 L2 FIXED IND 1UH 11.5A 4.75 MOHM Wurth  744316100
19 1 L3 TRANSFORMER - 150uH Navitas  *See Instructions
20 1 L4 INDUCTOR - 66uH Navitas  *See Instructions
21 1 L5 TRANSF CURRENT SENSE 74UH SMD EPCOS B82801A0743A030
22 1 Q1 MOSFET N-CH 100V 170MA SC70-3 Diodes Inc. BSS123W-7-F
23 1 Q2 MOSFET N-CH 600V 0.021A SOT23 Infineon  BSS126 H6906
24 1 Q5 TRANS PNP 40V 0.2A SC70-3 Diodes Inc. MMST3906-7-F
25 1 Q6 MOSFET N-CH 60V 240MA SOT323-3 Vishay SI1330EDL-T1-E3
26 1 R11 RES SMD 120 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07120RL
27 1 R14 RES SMD 150K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07150KL
28 1 R42 RES SMD 22K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0722KL
29 1 R43 RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0710KL
30 1 R54 RES SMD 4.7 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-074R7L
31 1 R6 RES SMD 100K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL
32 1 T1 INDUCTOR - 65uH Precision 019-8999-00R
33 1 U1 PD 65W DIODE BRIDGE DAUGHTERCARD - -